610-278-6549

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: H 2928A PCT/US
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	
attached original documents or copy thereof:		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Achim Huebener, Guetner Henke and	Name: <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien</u>	
Andreas Bauer		
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Henkelstrasse 67</u>	
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: <u>40589 Duesseldorf</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip:	
[] Other		
Execution Date: May 22, 2000 and June 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No	
$\frac{1}{1}$	······	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).	
A. Patent application No(s).		
10/140,784		
	ched? []Yes [X]No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: <u>Patent</u> <u>Law Department</u>	I I Enclosed	
Attention: <u>Stephen D. Harper</u>		
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	r yr 1 - A - W avier of the bio observed to deposit account	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-1250	
City: <u>Gulph Mills</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19406</u>	8. Deposit account number. <u>01-1230</u> (Order No. 04-0102)	
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO <u>T USI</u>	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	Vision is the end entropy and any attached convisiant use conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Stophon D. Horper	Junh 4/12/04	
Stephen D. Harper Very / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Dafte	
Total Number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)		
Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0070

CH \$40.00 011250 10140784

PATENT Case H 2928 PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Achim Huebener, Guenter Henke and Andreas Bauer citizens of Germany and residents of Alter Postweg 87, 21220 Seevetal, Germany; Espenstrasse 34, 41470 Neugs, Germany and Nordstrasse 50, 40477 Duesseldorf, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in POLYURETHANE BINDING AGENTS HAVING A LOW CONTENT OF HIGHLY VOLATILE MONOMERS for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number <u>PCT/EP98/07094</u> on <u>November 6, 1998</u> designating the United States of America; and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel</u> <u>KGaA)</u> a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67.</u> <u>40589 Duesseldorf. Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Achim Huebener. Guenter Henke and Andreas Bauer for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together

1

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0071

with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Ada Hiderer
Agnim Huebener
Guenter Henke
Andrees Mul
Andreas Bauer

Date	June	23,	2000	
	June	23	2000	
Date	oone	<u> </u>		
Date	22-0	<u>>5-0</u>	<u>N</u>	-

2

TELECOPY

HENKEL CORPORATION 2500 Renaissance Boulevard SUITE 200 GULPH MILLS, PA 19406

TO:

DATE: April 14, 2004

From:

Name: Stephen D. Harper

Fax No.: 610<u>-278-6548</u>

Name: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Location: Gulph Mills, PA

Location: Washington, DC

Fax No.: <u>703-306-5995</u>

Assignment Transmittal Papers

NUMBER OF PAGES 4 INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE.

We are transmitting from facsimile machine (610) 278-6548 or 268-6549.

If you do not receive all the pages indicated above, please call Mary Lynne Carlisle at (610) 278-4947 between 8:00 A.M. and 5:00 P.M.

********************* THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

Docket No. H 2928A PCT/US SN: 10/140,784

Enclosure:

1) Assignment Transmittal Recordation Form (1 page)

2) Assignment (2 pages)

PATENT REEL: 014517 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 04/14/2004